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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse at 400 E. 9t
Street, Kansas City, Missouri. Counsel presenting oral argument should report
to the Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 10" Floor, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court.
Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for
a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have
filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case,
counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the
calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing
at oral argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the
“ Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in
the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the
Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party
proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and

record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.cad.uscourts.gov
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DIVISION I

Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2016

BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, SMITH, KELLY

16-1429WM
16-1334WM
16-1524WM
16-1492WM
16-1593WM

16-1441WM
16-1443WM

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2016, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

United States v. Jermaine Gadson
United States v. Eric Price

United States v. Terrell Lewis

United States v. Jamayal Mannings, etc.
United States v. Brian Boykin

United States v. John Beyers
United States v. John Beyers

BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, KELLY

15-3265WM

15-3635WM

16-1192WM
16-1280WM

16-2012WM

15-3954WM

Dante Combs, etc., et al. v. The Cordish
Companies, Inc., et al.

Jon Couzens, Jr. v. William Donohue, etc.,
et al.

Anna Wealot, etc. v. Alvin Brooks, etc., et al.

Floyd Elmore, etc. v. Harbor Freight Tools
USA, Inc., etc.

Bryce Markham v. Tony Wertin

United States v. Larry Mikawa

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2016, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, KELLY

16-1696WM
16-1561WM

16-1211WM
16-1472WM
16-1362WM

United States v. Robin Sims

Dale Ludwick, etc. v. Harbinger Group,
Inc., et al.

United States v. Thomas Lynch
United States v. William Council

United States v. Charles Bowers, etc.

SRD
NO ARG

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG

NO ARG

SRD
15

15
15

NO ARG

15

10

SRD
15
15
10
15
NO ARG



DIVISION I
Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse
Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2016, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, KELLY

SRD
16-2006WM Missouri Broadcasters Association,
et al. v. Lafayette Lacy, etc., et al. 20
15-3457 Ismael Dominguez-Herrera, et al. v.
Loretta E. Lynch, etc. 10
16-1416WM United States v. Bruce Swisshelm 10
16-1021 Mario Garcia-Solorzano, etc. v.
Loretta E. Lynch, etc. NO ARG
16-1959WM United States v. Eleuterio Murillo-Salgado 15
16-1327WM United States v. William Sheridan 10
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2016
BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, KELLY
SRD
16-1485WM United States v. Michael Evans NO ARG
16-1729WM United States v. Wesley Wyatt NO ARG

16-2047WM United States v. Charles Naylor, II NO ARG



