

# KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI NOVEMBER 14 – 18, 2016

William Jay Riley, Chief Judge - Omaha, Nebraska

**Circuit Judges in Active Service** 

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN Diana E. Murphy - Minneapolis, MN Lavenski R. Smith - Little Rock, AR Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Myron H. Bright - Fargo, ND Pasco M. Bowman - Kansas City, MO C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE Morris S. Arnold – Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

## NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse at 400 E. 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Kansas City, Missouri. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

> Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

#### DIVISION I Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse Court of Appeals Courtroom 10<sup>th</sup> Floor

#### MONDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2016 BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, SMITH, KELLY

16-1429WM	United States v. Jermaine Gadson	NO ARG
16-1334WM	United States v. Eric Price	NO ARG
16-1524WM	United States v. Terrell Lewis	NO ARG
16-1492WM	United States v. Jamayal Mannings, etc.	NO ARG
16-1593WM	United States v. Brian Boykin	NO ARG
16-1441WM 16-1443WM	United States v. John Beyers United States v. John Beyers	NO ARG

### TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2016, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, KELLY

1.	15-3265WM	Dante Combs, etc., et al. v. The Cordish Companies, Inc., et al.	15
2.	15-3635WM	Jon Couzens, Jr. v. William Donohue, etc., et al.	15
3.	16-1192WM	Anna Wealot, etc. v. Alvin Brooks, etc., et al.	15
4.	16-1280WM	Floyd Elmore, etc. v. Harbor Freight Tools USA, Inc., etc.	15
5.	16-2012WM	Bryce Markham v. Tony Wertin	15

#### WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2016, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, KELLY

1.	16-1696WM	United States v. Robin Sims	15
2.	16-1561WM	Dale Ludwick, etc. v. Harbinger Group, Inc., et al.	15
3.	16-1211WM	United States v. Thomas Lynch	10
4.	16-1472WM	United States v. William Council	15
5.	16-1362WM	United States v. Charles Bowers, etc.	10

#### DIVISION I Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse Court of Appeals Courtroom 10<sup>th</sup> Floor

#### THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2016, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, KELLY

1.	16-2006WM	Missouri Broadcasters Association, et al. v. Lafayette Lacy, etc., et al.	20
2.	15-3954WM	United States v. Larry Mikawa	10
3.	15-3457	Ismael Dominguez-Herrera, et al. v. Loretta E. Lynch, etc.	10
4.	16-1416WM	United States v. Bruce Swisshelm	10
5.	16-1021	Mario Garcia-Solorzano, etc. v. Loretta E. Lynch, etc.	10

### FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2016, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES RILEY, WOLLMAN, KELLY

1.	16-1485WM	United States v. Michael Evans	15
2.	16-1959WM	United States v. Eleuterio Murillo-Salgado	15
3.	16-1729WM	United States v. Wesley Wyatt	10
4.	16-1327WM	United States v. William Sheridan	10
5.	16-2047WM	United States v. Charles Naylor, II	10